REC Form PTO-1594 .S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office T 102125822 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) (0.1200 Name: Pinnacle I.P. Services, Inc. Medicine Shoppe International, Inc. Internal Suite 260 Address:_ Association Individual(s) Street Address: 2030 East Flamingo Rd. General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Paradise Valley State: NV Zip: 89119 Corporation-State Other State: Delaware Individual(s) citizenship__ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ✓ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Nevada Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from essignment) Other_ Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,776,456 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Michael D. Steffensmeier 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Internal Address: Cardinal Health, Inc. **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 7000 Cardinal Place Street Address: 50-0256 City:_Dublin State: OH Zip:43017 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. June 6, 2002 Michael D. Steffensmeier Name of Person Signing Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sh

06/17/2002 GTOW11

00000150 500256

1776456

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002526 FRAME: 0805

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Medicine Shoppe International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 1100 North Lindberg, St. Louis, Missouri 63141 (hereinafter "Medicine Shoppe"), has adopted, used and is using the trademark listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Medicine Shoppe is the registered owner of the Mark that is listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Pinnacle Intellectual Property Services, Inc., a Nevada corporation having its principal place of business at 2030 East Flamingo Road, Suite 260, Paradise Valley, Nevada 89119 ("Pinnacle"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark, the registration therefore and the good will associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Medicine Shoppe does hereby assign unto Pinnacle, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all claims for damages for past infringement, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration therefore.

MEDICINE SHOPPE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

State of Ohio,

County of Franklin, ss:

Michael P. Kennedy, Vice President

On this S^{rh} day of June, 2002, before me personally came Michael P. Kennedy, known to me to be the Vice President of Medicine Shoppe International, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, the above-named assignor, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument and he did swear that he executed this instrument as a free act on behalf of said assignor with authority to do so.

Notary Public

DIANE CENNAME
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires 08/19/2004

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	CLASS	GOODS/SERVICES
MEDICINE SHOPPE TALK	1,776,456	June 15, 1993	16	Newsletter for pharmacies

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002526 FRAME: 0807